
 

 

 

 

NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE 

(National Council of Science Museums) 

Pragati Maidan, Bhairon Road 

New Delhi – 110 001 

 

Corrigendum to the Advertisement No. 03/2018 dt. 29/03/2018 

 

With reference to advt. No. 03/2018 published in Hindustan Times, 

Navbharat Times and Dainik Jagran dated 29/03/2018 (Delhi 

Edition), applications are re-invited for the  following post. 

 

1. Driver                               -    01 post 

                                               (Reserved for OBC Category) 

 

2. Age                                    -   Age limit is 25 Years. 

                                               Upper age limit is relaxable as per 

                                               Govt. of India rules.  

 

Last date of receipt of application is extended to 27/07/2018. 

Prescribed application form and revised details of advertisement, 

instructions may be downloaded from website of National Science 

Centre http/www.nscdelhi.org.in.  Candidates already submitted 

their applications against advertisement No. 03/2018 need not 

apply afresh.  Interim enquiries will not be entertained. 

 

  



NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE 

(National Council of Science Museums) 

Pragati Maidan, Bhairon Road 

New Delhi – 110 001 

 

CORRIGENDUM OF ADVERTISEMENT NO.03/2018 

 

In partial modification of advertisement No.03/2018 published in Hindustan Times, Navbharat 

Times and Dainik Jagran dated 29/03/2018 (Delhi Edition), applications are re-invited from 

eligible candidates for following post.  Candidates who had already applied against the earlier 

advertisement need not apply again.  Details and instructions of revised Advertisement No. 

3/2018 are furnished  below for information of candidates :- 

 

Driver : 01 Post reserved for OBC (Advertisement No.03/2018) 

 

Scale of Pay   : Matrix (Level 2) with Basic Pay Rs.19900-63200/- &  

     other allowances as admissible under the rules (Total  

     emolument s at start shall be Rs.27514/- per month at Delhi) 

 

Essential Qualification : 8
th

 Standard pass with valid driving licence both for light and 

heavy vehicles with 5 years of relevant experience after 

obtaining the licence for heavy vehicle.  

 

Note : OBC Certificates should be produced as per the format issued by DoPT vide  

 no.36036/2/2013 Estt(Res.) dated 30.05.2014-Revised format annexed hereto. 

 

Age Limit : Age limit is 25 years. Upper age limit is relaxable for candidates who belongs to 

SC/ST/OBC/PWD/Ex-Serviceman as per Govt. of India rules.  

 

General Terms & Conditions : Prescribed application form, instructions & other details of 

advertisement may be downloaded from website http/www.nscdelhi.org.in or can also be 

obtained by sending a self addressed envelope (10 x 24 cm) affixing postal stamp for Rs.10/- only.  

The completed application in the prescribed form along with attested photocopies of testimonials 

should reach the above address by extended date of 27/07/2018. 

 

Persons working in Government/Semi Government/Autonomous Organization should apply 

through proper channel.  Canvassing in any form and/or bringing any influence, political or 

otherwise shall be treated as disqualification. 
 

Only outstation SC/ST/PWD/Ex-Serviceman candidates called for the aptitude test will be 

paid single 2
nd

 Class Railway/Bus Fare (both ways) by shortest route on production of proof 

of travel alongwith prescribed claim form. 

 

Interim enquiries will not be entertained.  Mere possession of requisite qualification shall not 

be entitle the candidates to be called for the aptitude test based on which selection will be 

made.  Applications not accompanied with relevant certificates and testimonials shall be 

summarily rejected.  Decision of National Science Centre in this regard shall be final. 


